TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Coversheet to reverse the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005180 Frame 431. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment agreement is correct. Original and corrected coversheets are attached	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		12/20/2013	bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foresee Results, Inc.
Street Address:	6665 Delmar Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 3000
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77694553	FORESEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01833/436629
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Kees

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0837

OP \$40,00 77694553

900280251

Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	02/14/2014
Total Attachments: 7 source=Answers General IP Release (Seneral IP Release SVB) source=Original Cover Sheet Release SVB source=Corrected Cover Sheet Release SV source=Corrected Cover Sheet Release SV source=Corrected Cover Sheet Release SV	SVB)#page2.tif SVB)#page3.tif #page1.tif #page2.tif #page2.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of December 20, 2013, is executed by Silcon Valley Bank (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of ForeSee Results, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein, not otherwise defined, shall have the meaning assigned in the Security Agreement (defined below).

Recitals

- A. Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2008 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, including by that certain First Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2009, by and between the Secured Party and the Grantor, the "Security Agreement"), executed by Grantor in favor of Secured Party wherein Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- B. The Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2010, at Reel/Frame 4125/0064 to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. Grantor has satisfied in full the obligations under and secured by the Security Agreement and Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party expressly terminates and releases its right, title and interest in, to and under Grantor's registered and unregistered intellectual property collateral (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

all intellectual and similar property of every kind and nature now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor, including those set forth on Schedule 1, inventions, designs, patents (whether registered or unregistered), copyrights (whether registered or unregistered), trademarks (whether registered or unregistered), trade secrets, domain names, confidential or proprietary technical and business information, know-how, methods, processes, drawings, specifications or other data or information and all memoranda, notes and records with respect to any research and development, software and databases and all embodiments or fixations thereof whether in tangible or intangible form or contained on magnetic media readable by machine together with all such magnetic media and related documentation, registrations and franchises, and all additions, improvements and accessions to, and books and records describing or used in connection with, any of the foregoing.

[Signature Page Follows]

 6588390_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

<i>ర్</i> By:	John	Get Jesus	annana.	
		n Hartzban		
Ditle:	VP	,		***************************************

Schedule 1

- Patent Application No. 61/124,392, System and Method for Remote Tracking and Replay of User Interaction with Webpage, April 10, 2009.
- Trademark Application No. 77694553, ForeSee, March 19, 2009.
- The following domain names:
 - o managingforward.com
 - o redspade.com
 - o retailshakennotstirred.com
 - o thedigitalcitizen.com
 - o digitalcitizenblog.com
 - o digitalcitizens.com

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foresee Results, Inc.		12/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	
Street Address:	3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	22209
Entity Type:	bank: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77694553	FORESEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777 **Phone**: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1833/436629 (SVB RELEASE)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Kees

Signature: /Laura Kees/

Date: 12/21/2013

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 3

source=Answers -- General -- IP Release (SVB)#page1.tif source=Answers -- General -- IP Release (SVB)#page2.tif

source=Answers -- General -- IP Release (SVB)#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM290265

Receipt Date: 12/21/2013

Fee Amount: \$40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

*CORRECTED COVERSHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foresee Results; Inc. *Silicon Valley Ba	ank	12/20/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon-Valley-Bank *Foresee Results, Inc.	
Street Address:	3003-TASMAN-DRWE *6665 Delmar Blvd, Suite 3000	
City:	Santa-Glara *St. Louis	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA *Missouri	
Postal Code:	22209 *63130	
Entity Type:	bank:-GALIFORNIA corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77694553	FORESEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777 **Phone**: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1833/436629 (SVB RELEASE)
	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	12/21/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Answers -- General -- IP Release (SVB)#page1.tif source=Answers -- General -- IP Release (SVB)#page2.tif source=Answers -- General -- IP Release (SVB)#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM290265

 Receipt Date:
 12/21/2013

Fee Amount: \$40